11407635

ICH \$40.00 1:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshio Sugiyama	04/20/2006
Susan C. Adam	05/08/2006
Hiroshi Komatsu	04/20/2006
Kazumasa Ito	04/20/2006
Takayuki Hayase	04/20/2006
Toru Takai	04/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tektronix International Sales GmbH	
Street Address:	Rheingoldstrasse 50, 8212 Neuhausen am	
City:	Rheinfall	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11407635	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)627-7119

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-627-7267

Email: pauline.l.sisseck@tektronix.com

Correspondent Name: Tektronix, Inc.

Address Line 1: 14150 SW Karl Braun Drive

Address Line 2: 50-LAW

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97077-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7984-US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pauline L. Sisseck

Total Attachments: 2

source=7984US0_11407635_Assignment#page1.tif source=7984US0_11407635_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026556 FRAME: 0808

DOCKET NO.: _	7984-US0		U.S. Serial No.:_	11/407,635
	•		Date Filed:	April 20, 2006

ASSIGNMENT DECLARATION

WHEREAS, IWE		TOSHIO SUGIYAMA, SUSAN C. A	DAM, HIROSHI KOMATSU,			
		KAZUMASA ITO, TAKAYUKI HAY/	ASE, TORU TAKAI			
residing	at <u>4-23-</u>	36 Tokura, Mishima, Shizuoka 411-004	4, Japan;			
	2354	NE 55 th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 972	13, USA;			
	6-2-1 Minamimagome, Ota-ku, Tokyo 143-0025, Japan;					
	1354-	3 Takenoshita, Oyamacho, Suntogun,	Sizuoka 410-1313, Japan;			
	3-15-	3 Motogo, Kawaguchi, Saitama 332-00	11. Japan;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	6-33-	5 Akatsuka, Itabashi-ku, Tokyo 175-009	92, Japan			
have inv	ented certain	new and useful improvements in	SIGNAL GENERATOR DISP	LAY		
INT	ERFACE FOR	RINSTINCTIVE OPERATION OF EDIT	ING WAVEFORM PARAMET	ERS		
for whic	h I/we:					
	have execute	d an application for Letters Patent of the	e United States of even date t	nerewith;		
[X]	have filed an	application for Letters Patent of the Uni	ted States, No	, or		
1 1	have filed a U	.S. Provisional Application, No	, on	and;		
whose a	address is Rh	ernational Sales GmbH (hereinafter deingoldstrasse 50, 8212 Neuhausen a le and interest in and to said improvem	ım, Rheinfall, Switzerland des			

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I/we hereby assign and transfer to Assignee my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements throughout the world, and in and to said application(s), including any continuation(s) or division(s) thereof, and any Letters Patent or other protective right(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, including the right to file in foreign countries applications for protection of said

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and corresponding officials in any and all foreign countries to issue said Letters Patent(s) or protective right(s) to Assignee as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest therein, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee.

improvements claiming priority from said application(s).

I/We hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

I/We hereby agree to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives any facts known to me/us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce Letters Patent(s) or other protective right(s) for said improvements throughout the world, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

DOCKET NO .: _	7984-US0	U.S. Serial No.:	11/407,635

This assignment is binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, successors and personal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures. TOSHIO SUGIYAMA Inventor 1:_ (Name) Witnessed by: Kaname Kamibayashi (Print Name) SUSAN C. ADAM Inventor 2:_ (Name) Witnessed by: Pauline L. Sisseck (Print Name) HIROSHI KOMATSU Inventor 3: (Name) Witnessed by: Kaname Kamibayashi (Print Name) KAZUMASA ITO Inventor 4:_ (Name) Signature Witnessed by: Kaname Kamibayashi (Print Name) Signature TAKAYUKI HAYASE Inventor 5: Witnessed by: Kaname Kamibayashi (Print Name) Signature

Inventor 6: TORU TAKAI (Name)

Witnessed by: Kaname Kamibayashi (Print Name)

Jon Takar Signature

Ja Kanamo

Apr 20, 2006

april 20, 200 6

Assignment

Page 2 of 2